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2017  Northeast Classic Finals - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - finals
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:46.33 * Granville High School1/11/2014

K Lovern, K Mestemaker, A Stone, S King

Pool Record: 1:41.17 ! Denison  University2009

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:46.35Col School Girls

1) Ziegler, AnnaRay SO 2) Donley, Alicia SO

3) Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan FR 4) Donley, Miranda E SR

28.06 58.30 1:23.74 1:46.35

A2 1:47.46Walsh Jesuit

1) Gresser, Hanna M SR 2) Hart, Carly C SR

3) Kaczmar, Emma L SR 4) Renuart, Bryanna J JR

26.81 55.67 1:22.56 1:47.46

A3 1:47.61Hudson

1) Ham, Brittan D SR 2) McCormick, Paige N FR

3) Palazzo, Gaby T SR 4) Gundling, Natalie A SR

27.94 57.66 1:23.59 1:47.61

A4 1:49.60Hoover

1) Sayre, Michelle SR 2) Lochridge, Annie SR

3) Lochridge, Kate SO 4) Ehlers, Caroline SO

28.10 58.51 1:24.72 1:49.60

A5 1:49.63Strongsville

1) Spencer, Jordyn M JR 2) Ogrean, Hannah M JR

3) Newbould, Julia A JR 4) Kahn, Emily A JR

28.06 58.37 1:24.84 1:49.63

A6 1:49.91Jerome

1) Cooper, Lauren M JR 2) Cooper, Brenna K SO

3) Geringer, Maya FR 4) Mathews, Emma K SO

27.82 58.70 1:25.65 1:49.91

A7 1:50.26New Albany

1) Zaper, Jessica M SR 2) Shur, Kelly W SO

3) Toppari, Emili E JR 4) Elkovitch, Lexi A FR

27.86 59.12 1:25.17 1:50.26

A8 1:51.40Watterson

1) Moore, Cecilia G JR 2) Mays, Kajsa SO

3) Brown, Mia C FR 4) St. John, Julia M JR

27.66 1:00.47 1:26.44 1:51.40

Finals
A9 1:49.46Brunswick

1) Pasadyn, Cassandra SR 2) Eyssen, Erika SO

3) Pasadyn, Felicia SO 4) Costanzo, Brionna SR

26.10 58.47 1:24.48 1:49.46

A10 1:51.23Hathaway Brown

1) Paine, Molly M SR 2) Cha, Maggie M SR

3) Sun, Helen FR 4) Bruckner, Nell M SR

27.95 59.56 1:25.90 1:51.23

A11 1:51.40Magnificat

1) Zwissler, Taryn E SR 2) Presley, Kathryn E JR

3) Cartwright, Alana M SR 4) Monroe, Grace E JR

27.80 1:00.04 1:26.07 1:51.40

A12 1:51.52Rocky River

1) Schuld, Morgan H FR 2) Banks, Laura M SR

3) Skapoulas, Anna M FR 4) Brandt, Anna SR

28.80 59.13 1:27.00 1:51.52

A13 1:52.08Gilmour Academy

1) Bednar, Allison K SR 2) Ohaimhirgin, Cate FR

3) Rudman, Peyton A JR 4) Meyer, Emma E SR

29.64 59.95 1:27.02 1:52.08

A14 1:52.47Pinkerington Nor

1) Keaton, Lindsey N FR 2) Grube, Abby M SR

3) Cherryhomes, Grace A SO 4) Borchers, Emily JR

29.57 1:00.73 1:27.06 1:52.47

A15 1:53.13Bishop Hartley

1) Bergmann, Olivia FR 2) Phillips, Mia FR

3) Archambeau, Deanne SO 4) Williams, Kayla SO

28.45 1:00.90 1:27.99 1:53.13

A16 1:53.54Col Academy

1) Li, Jane JR 2) Grammel, Audrey SR

3) Hannallah, Whitney FR 4) Kass, Samantha SO

29.65 1:00.47 1:28.31 1:53.54

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:35.24 * Columbus Academy1/14/2017

M Dreisbach, N Goldfarb, J Campbell, J Eismann

Pool Record: 1:28.24 ! Ouachita Baptist University2010

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:35.24*Col Academy

1) Dreisbach, Max JR 2) Goldfarb, Nate SR

3) Campbell, Jack SO 4) Eismann, Jacob SO

24.34 50.72 1:14.22 1:35.24

A2 1:37.81Jerome

1) Kayuha, Elek E JR 2) Liu, Jonathan SR

3) Carpenter, Graham R JR 4) Cicci, Grant C JR

25.45 53.07 1:16.87 1:37.81

A3 1:38.60Lancaster

1) Gilmore, Alec JR 2) Lewis, Mike JR

3) Hendrickson, Evan SR 4) Neff, Ben SO

24.79 51.91 1:16.80 1:38.60

A4 1:39.16Walsh Jesuit

1) Smesko, Kaden W FR 2) Kurlich, Richard A JR

3) Telerico, Anthony M SR 4) Lenz, Adam C JR

25.21 52.51 1:16.96 1:39.16

A5 1:39.45Green

1) Atkinson, Josh L SR 2) Rohweder, Andrew J JR

3) Doerrer, Tyler N JR 4) Miller, Luke A SR

26.72 53.98 1:17.65 1:39.45

A6 1:39.54St Charles

1) Sugar, Jonathan SO 2) Sugar, Ben D SR

3) Henry, Charlie SR 4) Beam, Griffin SO

26.38 51.74 1:16.82 1:39.54

A7 1:40.37Ignatius

1) Hessler, John L SR 2) Hong, Nicholas SO

3) Simcox, Dimitri SR 4) Libertin, Joey P SR

26.48 54.83 1:18.28 1:40.37

A8 1:41.59Jackson

1) Shew, Franklin SR 2) Dye, Nick JR

3) Dillon, Austin JR 4) Fehlman, Josh JR

26.62 54.40 1:19.47 1:41.59
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2017  Northeast Classic Finals - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - finals

Finals ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Finals
A9 1:40.28Brecksville

1) Widenhofer, Eric SO 2) Krusinski, Pete FR

3) Krusinski, Jack JR 4) Chimes, Eric SO

25.79 53.54 1:17.99 1:40.28

A10 1:40.40Hudson

1) Johnson, Jay W SO 2) Tuckerman, Caleb S FR

3) Tuckerman, Jacob JR 4) Clarke, Liam J FR

25.37 54.01 1:18.22 1:40.40

A11 1:41.17Wadsworth

1) Edurese, John FR 2) Pavlak, Joseph P SR

3) Loparo, Anthony A SR 4) Lahmann, Nick SR

26.38 53.16 1:18.09 1:41.17

A12 1:41.93Avon

1) Hammerschmidt, David JR 2) Brooks, Ben V SR

3) Woods, Nolan SR 4) Fowler, Nick JR

27.25 53.39 1:18.58 1:41.93

A13 1:43.91Whetstone

1) Flanagan, Connor SR 2) Nottage, Mitchell SR

3) Soto, Francisco JR 4) Maston, David JR

27.25 55.70 1:21.77 1:43.91

A14 1:44.07Dublin Coffman

1) McQuaid, Owen JR 2) Oshida, Brendan J FR

3) Schutter, Jonathan J SR 4) Goldberg, Sam I SR

26.51 56.05 1:21.30 1:44.07

A15 1:44.68Gahanna Lincoln

1) Padgett, Paul JR 2) Yu, Derek FR

3) Belli, Johnny FR 4) Belli, Major SR

27.74 57.13 1:23.03 1:44.68

A--- DQShaker

Not enough swimmers

1) Gustafson, Max J SR 2) Bopple, Jake S JR

3) Gustafson, Chachi G SO 4) Tolbert, Blanton S JR

26.07 56.15 1:19.98 DQ

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:49.39 * Katie M Miller1/15/2011

Pool Record: 1:46.78 ! Alisabeth Marsteller2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Hudson FR1 1:52.13McCormick, Paige N

26.59 54.69 1:23.56 1:52.13

Granville JR2 1:53.26Martin, Sarah

26.68 55.02 1:24.40 1:53.26

Hathaway Brown SR3 1:55.13Cha, Maggie M

26.63 55.79 1:25.79 1:55.13

Hoover JR4 1:55.17Palutsis, Amanda

26.38 55.69 1:25.62 1:55.17

New Albany SR5 1:55.79Linek, Abbie C

27.18 56.51 1:26.52 1:55.79

Powell Olentangy SR6 1:57.75Braun, Ally E

27.28 56.74 1:27.31 1:57.75

Lake Catholic SR7 1:58.31Krolikowski, Jenna

26.88 56.34 1:26.99 1:58.31

Thom Worthington JR8 2:00.73Taylor, Becca

27.52 57.70 1:29.03 2:00.73

B - Final
Hoover SO9 1:56.34Timken, Parker

26.30 55.89 1:26.51 1:56.34

Delaware Hayes SR10 1:58.12Puthoff, Kristen

28.04 58.19 1:28.51 1:58.12

Brecksville FR11 1:58.84Krosky, Karen

27.47 57.69 1:28.68 1:58.84

Gilmour Academy SO12 1:59.03Koerwitz, Celeste

28.49 59.29 1:29.80 1:59.03

Nordonia JR13 1:59.51McFarland, Christina

28.13 58.92 1:29.31 1:59.51

Dublin Coffman FR14 1:59.72Sabol, Kristyn E

28.46 59.07 1:29.84 1:59.72

Hathaway Brown SR15 1:59.94Bruckner, Nell M

27.65 58.07 1:29.26 1:59.94

Hoover SR16 2:00.69Evans, Anne

28.34 59.25 1:30.69 2:00.69

Finals
Watterson SO17 1:56.75Intihar, Elizabeth D

27.60 57.38 1:27.35 1:56.75

Medina SR18 1:56.95Agee, Lexi M

26.79 56.12 1:26.60 1:56.95

Walsh Jesuit FR19 1:57.39Draiss, Madelyn K

27.13 57.01 1:28.27 1:57.39

Gahanna Lincoln SR20 1:59.21Wharton, Ally

26.95 56.95 1:27.97 1:59.21

Hudson SR21 1:59.97Palazzo, Gaby T

27.58 57.58 1:28.64 1:59.97

Canal Winchester SO22 2:00.67Riddle, Grace

27.94 58.32 1:29.42 2:00.67

Col School Girls SR23 2:01.01Wagenbrenner, Maggie

27.28 57.71 1:29.25 2:01.01

Col School Girls SO24 2:01.95Merryman, Natalie

27.56 58.26 1:29.93 2:01.95

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:40.56 * Ben Weaver1/17/2015

Pool Record: 1:34.96 ! Joe Hudepohl1991

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
LC Olentangy JR1 1:40.64Kuriger, Benjamin J

23.31 48.74 1:14.68 1:40.64

Green JR2 1:43.28Doerrer, Tyler N

23.61 49.97 1:17.27 1:43.28

W. North SO3 1:43.38Bernsdorf, Andrew S

24.00 50.01 1:16.78 1:43.38

Dublin Coffman JR4 1:45.42Michael, Eddie C

23.75 50.15 1:18.07 1:45.42

Euclid JR5 1:45.70Kijauskas, Andrius

24.23 51.02 1:18.76 1:45.70

Jackson SR6 1:47.23Werstler, Zachary

24.56 50.79 1:18.76 1:47.23

Ignatius SR7 1:48.39Hong, Marcus J

24.21 51.09 1:19.42 1:48.39

Stow JR8 1:50.14Cremer, Cornelius

24.67 51.92 1:20.89 1:50.14
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Results - Northeast Classic - finals

B - Final ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B - Final
Olentangy Orange JR9 1:47.80Reid, Mason

25.45 53.06 1:20.42 1:47.80

Big Walnut SR10 1:47.92Hammond, Wesley J

24.87 52.50 1:21.00 1:47.92

Hoover JR11 1:48.06Brown, Seth

25.29 52.23 1:20.16 1:48.06

Hudson JR12 1:48.18Ruscin, Dylan

24.92 52.27 1:19.95 1:48.18

Big Walnut JR13 1:49.22Carifa, Dominic

25.46 53.76 1:21.60 1:49.22

Normandy SO14 1:49.45Norman, Eric E

24.94 53.11 1:21.51 1:49.45

Whetstone JR15 1:50.75Maston, David

25.14 52.89 1:22.14 1:50.75

Jerome JR16 1:51.67Fishel, Westin L

25.46 53.60 1:22.53 1:51.67

Finals
Jerome SO17 1:49.46Newman, Reid P

25.42 53.12 1:21.36 1:49.46

Jackson SO18 1:49.86Tondra, Jason

24.95 53.03 1:21.78 1:49.86

Scioto JR19 1:50.55Thomas, Mitchell

25.11 53.15 1:22.05 1:50.55

North Royalton SO20 1:50.61Vance, Andrew

25.47 53.16 1:22.17 1:50.61

LC Olentangy FR21 1:52.35Paull, Ben C

25.33 53.77 1:23.21 1:52.35

Highland SR22 1:52.63Skidmore, Kyle H

25.21 53.10 1:22.72 1:52.63

Delaware Hayes JR23 1:53.94Parker, Andrew

25.43 54.19 1:24.24 1:53.94

Rocky River FR24 1:54.91Morris, Aiden K

25.18 54.37 1:24.89 1:54.91

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:04.07 * Morgan Belli1/14/2014

Pool Record: 1:57.98 ! Katie Miller2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Walsh Jesuit SR1 2:06.23Gresser, Hanna M

27.02 59.82 1:35.44 2:06.23

Powell Olentangy JR2 2:06.70Peroni, Rachel J

26.79 58.52 1:37.14 2:06.70

Brunswick SO3 2:08.41Pasadyn, Felicia

27.19 59.80 1:38.94 2:08.41

Thom Worthington SO4 2:08.59Holub, Maddie

28.65 1:01.10 1:38.20 2:08.59

LC Olentangy SO5 2:08.72Parker, Bridget

28.16 1:01.28 1:39.26 2:08.72

Walsh Jesuit SR6 2:09.11Hart, Carly C

27.18 1:01.63 1:38.28 2:09.11

Walsh Jesuit FR7 2:10.17Cappabianca, Giovanna S

27.99 1:01.73 1:40.14 2:10.17

Watterson JR8 2:10.56Moore, Cecilia G

27.91 59.39 1:38.50 2:10.56

B - Final
Col School Girls FR9 2:08.19Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan

26.30 58.00 1:37.01 2:08.19

Highland JR10 2:09.12Mennenga, Ashley C

28.03 59.78 1:38.82 2:09.12

Firestone FR11 2:10.65Dyer, Madeline H

28.66 1:02.66 1:38.79 2:10.65

North Royalton JR12 2:11.02Martin, Anna M

27.94 1:01.59 1:39.84 2:11.02

West Branch FR13 2:13.39Robb, Jamyson G

28.53 1:02.17 1:40.33 2:13.39

Gilmour Academy SR14 2:14.13Meyer, Emma E

28.64 1:04.32 1:43.15 2:14.13

Pinkerington Nor SO15 2:14.14Cherryhomes, Grace A

28.00 1:02.27 1:41.12 2:14.14

Col Academy SR16 2:15.61Grammel, Audrey

29.04 1:05.37 1:43.59 2:15.61

Finals
Hoover SR17 2:10.60Lochridge, Annie

28.11 1:04.09 1:40.20 2:10.60

Hudson SR18 2:11.78Gundling, Natalie A

28.22 1:01.70 1:41.13 2:11.78

Thom Worthington SO19 2:12.53Rinaldi, Rachel

28.41 1:02.65 1:41.08 2:12.53

Walsh Jesuit JR20 2:13.01Renuart, Bryanna J

28.50 1:03.64 1:41.73 2:13.01

Strongsville SR21 2:14.22Jones, Shaunna L

27.67 1:03.26 1:42.67 2:14.22

Brecksville SO22 2:16.03Tarbuck, Natalie

29.23 1:03.16 1:44.34 2:16.03

Normandy SO23 2:16.50Bess, Gabrielle N

28.83 1:03.63 1:43.86 2:16.50

Bishop Hartley FR24 2:18.46Phillips, Mia

30.11 1:05.52 1:44.92 2:18.46

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:52.13 * Ben V Brooks1/14/2017

Pool Record: 1:45.92 ! Piotr Jachowicz2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Avon SR1 1:52.13*Brooks, Ben V

24.44 52.86 1:24.96 1:52.13

Col Academy JR2 1:56.41Dreisbach, Max

24.64 53.05 1:28.93 1:56.41

Walsh Jesuit JR3 1:56.44Kurlich, Richard A

24.80 56.04 1:28.56 1:56.44

New Albany SO4 1:57.12Spychalski, Pearson G

25.22 55.21 1:30.17 1:57.12

Col Academy SR5 1:57.55Goldfarb, Nate

25.77 55.53 1:28.52 1:57.55

St Charles SR6 1:58.13Kabelka, Hans H

24.94 55.16 1:30.81 1:58.13

Thom Worthington SR7 1:58.96Finch, Gabriel W

25.47 54.56 1:30.97 1:58.96
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Results - Northeast Classic - finals

A - Final ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lancaster JR8 2:00.97Gilmore, Alec

25.56 55.64 1:31.73 2:00.97

B - Final
Firestone SO9 1:58.70Saum, Jack F

26.20 56.11 1:30.67 1:58.70

Reynoldsburg SO10 1:59.32Culbert, Harvey

25.82 57.18 1:30.20 1:59.32

Jerome SR11 2:00.73Liu, Jonathan

26.05 58.20 1:31.64 2:00.73

Brecksville JR12 2:01.12Krusinski, Jack

25.88 57.65 1:31.98 2:01.12

Wadsworth SR13 2:01.71Pavlak, Joseph P

25.88 58.52 1:32.58 2:01.71

Jackson SR14 2:02.10Shew, Franklin

25.92 58.18 1:33.56 2:02.10

Powell Olentangy SR15 2:05.53Racke, Michael K

25.90 59.77 1:36.25 2:05.53

Lancaster JR16 2:08.38Lewis, Mike

26.76 1:00.55 1:37.34 2:08.38

Finals
Watterson JR17 1:59.82Clark, Thomas W

25.15 55.44 1:30.87 1:59.82

Hoover JR18 2:01.00Mullens, Nathaniel

25.76 56.38 1:33.37 2:01.00

Nordonia JR19 2:01.79Toaz, Jared

25.97 58.17 1:33.41 2:01.79

Col Academy FR20 2:02.43DeAscentis, Mike

25.93 58.15 1:34.48 2:02.43

Medina JR21 2:02.56Petruzzi, Anthony N

26.58 59.37 1:34.60 2:02.56

Jackson JR22 2:03.08Ream, Sean

26.90 59.02 1:36.27 2:03.08

Lancaster SO23 2:03.56Lewis, Ed

26.22 1:00.28 1:36.16 2:03.56

Lancaster FR24 2:03.75Parkman, Zachary

26.22 58.16 1:36.11 2:03.75

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 22.73 * Miranda E Donley1/14/2017

Pool Record: 22.43 ! Margo Geer2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Col School Girls SR1 22.73*Donley, Miranda E

Lancaster JR2 22.99Schmelzer, Olivia

Hoover SO3 23.84Timken, Parker

Delaware Hayes SR4 23.85Glesenkamp, Brooke K

Watterson FR5 24.27Brown, Mia C

Strongsville JR6 24.34Newbould, Julia A

Lake Catholic SR7 24.42Taraska, Silvija

Col School Girls SO8 24.67Donley, Alicia

B - Final
New Albany SO9 24.40Moffat, McKayla P

New Albany SR10 24.43Zaper, Jessica M

Bay High FR11 24.49Miedza, Maja

Hathaway Brown FR12 24.90Perry, Maggie L

Hoover SO13 24.95Ehlers, Caroline

Powell Olentangy FR14 25.02Saczawa, Kate

New Albany JR15 25.11Toppari, Emili E

Jerome SO16 25.19Mathews, Emma K

Finals
St. Joseph FR17 24.65Kelly, Madison

Hudson SO18 24.73Hannan, Maddie a

Firestone JR19 24.98Chelovitz, Molly E

Rocky River SR20 25.30Brandt, Anna

New Albany SO21 25.31Shur, Kelly W

Watterson JR22 25.46St. John, Julia M

Avon FR23 25.48Benny, Katt

New Albany FR24 25.50Elkovitch, Lexi A

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 20.78 * David Madej1/14/2017

Pool Record: 19.62 ! Erik Risolvato2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Brecksville JR1 20.78*Madej, David

Jerome JR2 21.35Cicci, Grant C

Hudson SO3 21.59Johnson, Jay W

Alliance FR4 21.62Rose, Will

Col Academy SO5 21.66Eismann, Jacob

Bay High JR6 21.79MacMillan, Colin

Jerome SO7 22.02Scott, Max P

Bay High SR--- DNFFischer, Mark

Did not finish

B - Final
Solon JR9 22.04Campbell, Forrest

St Charles JR10 22.12Pema, Patrick M

Hoover SO11 22.16Stevens, Vincent

Westlake SR12 22.32Sedlak, Ryan

Ignatius JR*13 22.33O'Haimhirgin, Cian E

Revere JR*13 22.33Johnson, Alec

Delaware Hayes SO15 22.47Gannon, Kael

Jerome JR16 22.60Kayuha, Elek E

Finals
Pinkerington Nor JR17 21.59Mathews, Jason S

Jackson SO18 22.01Kinney, Ted

Worthington SR19 22.29Kahng, Jordan

Lancaster SO20 22.37Neff, Ben

Jackson JR21 22.43Fehlman, Josh

Green SR22 22.61Miller, Luke A

Watterson JR23 22.66Finnegan, Perry

Shaker JR24 22.67Tolbert, Blanton S

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 54.87 * Miranda E Donley1/14/2017

Pool Record: 53.34 ! Maddie Martin2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Col School Girls SR1 54.87*Donley, Miranda E

25.59 54.87

Brunswick SR2 56.14Pasadyn, Cassandra

25.92 56.14



C.T. Branin Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:25 PM  1/14/2017  Page 5

2017  Northeast Classic Finals - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - finals

A - Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Powell Olentangy JR3 56.25Peroni, Rachel J

26.16 56.25

Dublin Coffman FR4 56.33Bailey, Hannah K

26.62 56.33

Granville JR5 57.55Martin, Sarah

26.87 57.55

Watterson FR6 57.88Brown, Mia C

26.62 57.88

Hathaway Brown FR7 58.32Sun, Helen

27.50 58.32

Delaware Hayes SO8 58.70Ward, Danielle

27.31 58.70

B - Final
Strongsville SR9 58.18Jones, Shaunna L

27.35 58.18

Magnificat SR10 59.01Cartwright, Alana M

27.46 59.01

Walsh Jesuit FR11 59.20Cappabianca, Giovanna S

27.81 59.20

Pinkerington Nor SO12 59.48Cherryhomes, Grace A

27.55 59.48

LC Olentangy SO13 59.58Parker, Bridget

27.80 59.58

New Albany JR14 1:00.22Toppari, Emili E

27.81 1:00.22

Thom Worthington JR15 1:00.65Taylor, Becca

28.11 1:00.65

Westlake SO16 1:01.26Francesconi, Erica

28.01 1:01.26

Finals
Hoover SO17 58.13Lochridge, Kate

27.05 58.13

Hudson SR18 58.81Palazzo, Gaby T

27.40 58.81

Powell Olentangy SO19 59.31Leary, Lila N

28.11 59.31

Bishop Hartley SR20 59.40Archambeau, Carly

27.80 59.40

Lake Catholic SR21 59.67Krolikowski, Jenna

28.23 59.67

Gilmour Academy SR22 1:00.81Meyer, Emma E

28.65 1:00.81

Hathaway Brown SR23 1:01.01Bruckner, Nell M

28.86 1:01.01

Bishop Hartley SO24 1:01.83Archambeau, Deanne

28.82 1:01.83

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 49.54 * Mark R Belanger1/12/2013

Pool Record: 47.10 ! Austin Staab2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
LC Olentangy JR1 50.03Kuriger, Benjamin J

23.33 50.03

Ignatius SR2 50.42Hong, Marcus J

23.79 50.42

New Albany SR3 50.71Barnes, Carson D

23.73 50.71

North Royalton JR4 52.07Phelps, Colton D

24.36 52.07

St Charles JR5 52.14Gutman, Michael E

24.20 52.14

Col Academy JR6 52.42Dreisbach, Max

24.42 52.42

Watterson JR7 52.81Clark, Thomas W

24.69 52.81

Bay High JR8 53.29MacMillan, Colin

24.80 53.29

B - Final
Walsh Jesuit JR9 53.12Kurlich, Richard A

24.88 53.12

Col Academy SO10 53.20Campbell, Jack

24.69 53.20

Brecksville SO11 53.74Chimes, Eric

25.27 53.74

Jerome JR12 54.48Carpenter, Graham R

24.72 54.48

Dublin Coffman JR13 54.95McQuaid, Owen

25.43 54.95

LC Olentangy SR14 55.13Garner, Alex M

26.02 55.13

Normandy SR15 55.47Majerle, Gojko

25.25 55.47

Lancaster SR16 56.37Hendrickson, Evan

25.85 56.37

Finals
Olentangy Orange JR17 54.41Reid, Mason

25.44 54.41

Lancaster FR18 54.46Parkman, Zachary

25.72 54.46

Jerome SO19 54.70Shepard, Matt C

24.73 54.70

Dublin Coffman SO20 54.97Shepard, Andy P

25.71 54.97

Lakewood SR21 55.48Polen, Preston

25.60 55.48

Central Catholic SO22 55.53Mullen, Joey

25.29 55.53

Delaware Hayes SO23 55.66Gannon, Kael

26.09 55.66

Big Walnut JR24 55.71Carifa, Dominic

26.21 55.71

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 50.77 * Chase Kinney1/12/2013

Pool Record: 48.63 ! Margo Geer2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Lancaster JR1 50.99Schmelzer, Olivia

24.42 50.99



C.T. Branin Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:25 PM  1/14/2017  Page 6

2017  Northeast Classic Finals - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - finals

A - Final ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hoover JR2 51.95Palutsis, Amanda

24.55 51.95

Hathaway Brown SR3 52.25Cha, Maggie M

25.23 52.25

Delaware Hayes SR4 52.28Glesenkamp, Brooke K

25.26 52.28

New Albany SO5 52.85Moffat, McKayla P

25.42 52.85

Lake Catholic SR6 53.19Taraska, Silvija

25.64 53.19

Jerome JR7 54.03Cooper, Lauren M

26.20 54.03

Col St Francis SR8 54.16Cummins, Maureen

25.77 54.16

B - Final
Worthington SO9 53.58Banner, Haley

25.69 53.58

Bay High FR10 53.74Miedza, Maja

25.52 53.74

Col School Girls SR11 53.75Wagenbrenner, Maggie

26.18 53.75

Hudson SR12 53.93Ham, Brittan D

25.63 53.93

New Albany SO13 54.02Johnson, Jada L

26.06 54.02

Hathaway Brown FR14 54.93Sun, Helen

26.27 54.93

Rocky River SR15 55.83Brandt, Anna

26.77 55.83

Watterson JR16 56.41St. John, Julia M

26.98 56.41

Finals
Highland JR17 54.35Wilkes, Mindy C

26.18 54.35

Hoover SO18 54.63Ehlers, Caroline

26.14 54.63

Hoover JR19 54.69Maxwell, Regan

26.54 54.69

Firestone JR20 54.90Chelovitz, Molly E

26.25 54.90

Magnificat JR21 55.48Monroe, Grace E

26.54 55.48

LC Olentangy JR22 55.65Gollmar, Olivia R

26.95 55.65

Col Academy SO23 56.24Kass, Samantha

26.85 56.24

Canal Winchester JR24 56.46Olger, Hannah

26.63 56.46

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 45.03 * Mark R Belanger1/12/2013

Pool Record: 43.43 ! Joe Hudepohl1992

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Brecksville JR1 45.19Madej, David

21.82 45.19

St Charles SR2 46.15Sugar, Ben D

22.32 46.15

Green JR3 46.44Doerrer, Tyler N

22.48 46.44

St Charles SR4 46.77Kabelka, Hans H

22.35 46.77

Jerome JR5 46.94Cicci, Grant C

22.39 46.94

Dublin Coffman JR6 47.31Michael, Eddie C

22.73 47.31

Ignatius JR7 48.45O'Haimhirgin, Cian E

23.29 48.45

Ignatius SR8 50.96Simcox, Dimitri

25.14 50.96

B - Final
Alliance FR9 47.83Rose, Will

23.16 47.83

Revere JR10 48.60Johnson, Alec

23.39 48.60

Hoover SO11 48.77Stevens, Vincent

23.83 48.77

Worthington SR12 49.14Kahng, Jordan

23.47 49.14

Ignatius SR13 49.25Libertin, Joey P

23.68 49.25

Shaker JR14 49.42Tolbert, Blanton S

23.65 49.42

Jerome SO15 49.51Scott, Max P

23.73 49.51

Westlake SR16 49.97Sedlak, Ryan

23.78 49.97

Finals
Jackson SR17 49.50Shew, Franklin

23.84 49.50

Lancaster SO18 49.58Neff, Ben

23.78 49.58

Lancaster JR19 49.87Lewis, Mike

24.66 49.87

Normandy SO20 50.11Norman, Eric E

24.20 50.11

Green SR21 50.28Miller, Luke A

24.13 50.28

Jerome FR22 50.47Smith, Ian

24.01 50.47

Powell Olentangy FR23 50.61Bently, John

24.29 50.61

Whetstone JR--- DQMaston, David

False start

24.04 DQ
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Results - Northeast Classic - finals
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:44.65 * Alyssa M Kiel-Hawken1/15/2005

Pool Record: 4:40.40 ! Sydney Lofquist2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
New Albany SR1 4:59.93Linek, Abbie C

27.38 56.94 1:27.12 1:57.76

2:28.33 2:59.02 3:29.84 4:00.55

4:31.06 4:59.93

New Albany FR2 5:00.61Lachey, Mia E

27.99 58.09 1:28.56 1:59.19

2:29.75 3:00.50 3:31.18 4:01.79

4:32.01 5:00.61

Jerome FR3 5:07.44Geringer, Maya

27.68 58.23 1:29.28 2:00.29

2:31.57 3:02.99 3:34.62 4:06.16

4:37.28 5:07.44

Powell Olentangy SO4 5:07.56Leary, Lila N

27.83 58.22 1:28.97 2:00.10

2:31.37 3:03.00 3:34.65 4:05.96

4:37.18 5:07.56

Watterson SO5 5:08.70Intihar, Elizabeth D

28.43 59.72 1:31.47 2:03.31

2:34.68 3:06.27 3:37.63 4:08.63

4:39.23 5:08.70

Hathaway Brown SR6 5:09.43Paine, Molly M

27.99 58.37 1:29.38 2:00.79

2:32.45 3:04.17 3:35.82 4:07.27

4:38.69 5:09.43

Copley JR7 5:19.05Round, Allison L

28.89 1:00.26 1:32.26 2:04.56

2:36.78 3:09.00 3:41.50 4:14.39

4:47.20 5:19.05

Brecksville FR8 5:22.47Krosky, Karen

28.01 58.60 1:30.42 2:03.22

2:36.63 3:10.01 3:43.16 4:16.86

4:50.43 5:22.47

B - Final
Medina SR9 5:14.10Agee, Lexi M

27.72 58.29 1:29.97 2:01.91

2:34.01 3:05.94 3:38.10 4:10.27

4:42.69 5:14.10

Powell Olentangy SR10 5:15.64Braun, Ally E

27.71 58.26 1:29.84 2:02.03

2:34.84 3:07.68 3:40.40 4:13.23

4:44.84 5:15.64

Wadsworth SO11 5:18.81Berlin, Hannah

28.64 59.71 1:31.54 2:03.94

2:36.63 3:09.38 3:42.21 4:14.80

4:47.17 5:18.81

Strongsville JR12 5:21.56Ogrean, Hannah M

28.58 1:00.05 1:32.39 2:05.07

2:38.14 3:11.37 3:44.32 4:17.40

4:49.91 5:21.56

Delaware Hayes SR13 5:22.12Puthoff, Kristen

28.79 1:00.62 1:32.68 2:05.25

2:38.10 3:11.15 3:44.58 4:17.69

4:50.67 5:22.12

Olentangy Orange SO14 5:22.15Robare, Sydney R

29.38 1:01.55 1:34.37 2:07.34

2:40.52 3:13.47 3:46.31 4:18.97

4:51.44 5:22.15

Gilmour Academy SR15 5:27.44Steffey, Riley A

28.69 59.84 1:32.09 2:05.34

2:38.97 3:12.83 3:46.69 4:20.63

4:54.27 5:27.44

Gilmour Academy SO16 5:33.72Koerwitz, Celeste

29.44 1:02.37 1:35.65 2:09.81

2:44.47 3:18.50 3:52.80 4:27.18

5:01.36 5:33.72

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:37.96 * Andrew S Bernsdorf1/14/2017

Pool Record: 4:20.25 ! Bruce Furniss1977

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
W. North SO1 4:37.96*Bernsdorf, Andrew S

25.01 52.54 1:20.87 1:49.63

2:18.37 2:46.94 3:14.50 3:42.55

4:10.66 4:37.96

Shaker SR2 4:41.90Gustafson, Max J

24.11 51.15 1:19.21 1:47.44

2:15.95 2:44.83 3:13.72 3:43.30

4:12.53 4:41.90

New Albany SO3 4:43.33Spychalski, Pearson G

25.66 53.44 1:21.65 1:50.43

2:19.28 2:48.05 3:16.99 3:46.46

4:15.88 4:43.33

Brecksville SO4 4:46.75Chimes, Eric

25.66 54.12 1:22.88 1:52.23

2:21.48 2:50.89 3:20.41 3:49.93

4:19.57 4:46.75

Col Academy FR5 4:52.03DeAscentis, Mike

26.04 54.58 1:23.76 1:53.02

2:22.81 2:52.80 3:22.72 3:53.01

4:23.04 4:52.03

Canal Winchester FR6 4:53.66Fry, Blake

25.52 53.89 1:23.21 1:52.71

2:22.82 2:53.12 3:23.34 3:53.14

4:24.60 4:53.66

Big Walnut SR7 4:55.30Hammond, Wesley J

25.65 53.94 1:23.50 1:53.74

2:24.47 2:54.97 3:26.07 3:57.03

4:27.47 4:55.30

Dublin Coffman FR8 4:58.50Oshida, Brendan J

26.33 55.29 1:25.17 1:55.68

2:26.12 2:56.49 3:27.30 3:58.33

4:29.01 4:58.50
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B - Final ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B - Final
Jerome SO9 4:53.85Newman, Reid P

25.99 54.68 1:24.40 1:54.22

2:24.33 2:54.94 3:25.36 3:55.24

4:25.02 4:53.85

Medina JR10 4:54.84Petruzzi, Anthony N

25.85 55.13 1:24.95 1:54.73

2:24.76 2:55.06 3:25.13 3:55.24

4:25.29 4:54.84

Stow JR11 4:56.76Cremer, Cornelius

26.17 55.16 1:25.64 1:55.58

2:26.06 2:56.43 3:27.18 3:57.46

4:27.69 4:56.76

Nordonia JR12 4:57.39Toaz, Jared

25.86 55.28 1:25.44 1:56.01

2:26.48 2:56.69 3:27.39 3:58.14

4:28.76 4:57.39

Hoover JR13 4:57.50Brown, Seth

26.34 55.44 1:25.55 1:55.61

2:26.11 2:56.47 3:26.99 3:57.62

4:28.52 4:57.50

Eastlake North JR14 5:00.24Regovich, Brian

25.57 54.59 1:24.39 1:54.94

2:25.21 2:56.49 3:27.41 3:58.73

4:30.29 5:00.24

McKinley JR15 5:02.60Mankowski, Chris

26.10 55.01 1:24.77 1:55.73

2:26.27 2:57.38 3:28.76 4:00.80

4:32.68 5:02.60

Lancaster SO16 5:02.92Lewis, Ed

26.08 55.45 1:25.47 1:56.66

2:27.46 2:58.76 3:29.76 4:01.25

4:32.74 5:02.92

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:35.94 * Columbus School for Girls1/14/2017

A Donley, M Wagenbrenner, J Aurnou-Rhees, M Donley

Pool Record: 1:32.88 ! Ashland University2010

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:35.94*Col School Girls

1) Donley, Alicia SO 2) Wagenbrenner, Maggie SR

3) Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan FR 4) Donley, Miranda E SR

24.45 48.88 1:12.92 1:35.94

A2 1:36.77Hoover

1) Palutsis, Amanda JR 2) Lochridge, Kate SO

3) Ehlers, Caroline SO 4) Timken, Parker SO

23.57 48.69 1:13.27 1:36.77

A3 1:36.89New Albany

1) Moffat, McKayla P SO 2) Lachey, Mia E FR

3) Toppari, Emili E JR 4) Zaper, Jessica M SR

24.22 48.38 1:13.20 1:36.89

A4 1:37.54Hudson

1) Trattner, Macy SR 2) Hannan, Maddie a SO

3) Gundling, Natalie A SR 4) Palazzo, Gaby T SR

24.39 48.84 1:13.07 1:37.54

A5 1:37.96Powell Olentangy

1) Saczawa, Kate FR 2) Leary, Lila N SO

3) Braun, Ally E SR 4) Peroni, Rachel J JR

24.59 49.14 1:13.77 1:37.96

A6 1:39.32Strongsville

1) Newbould, Julia A JR 2) Stout, Serena M SR

3) Jones, Shaunna L SR 4) Kahn, Emily A JR

24.21 49.42 1:14.48 1:39.32

A7 1:39.48Delaware Hayes

1) Ertz, Lauren FR 2) Keller, Valerie SO

3) Puthoff, Kristen SR 4) Glesenkamp, Brooke K SR

25.56 51.23 1:15.83 1:39.48

A8 1:40.59LC Olentangy

1) Cochran, Kaylyn A SR 2) Horstman, Grace SO

3) Gollmar, Olivia R JR 4) Parker, Bridget SO

25.56 50.87 1:16.03 1:40.59

Finals
A9 1:40.99Brecksville

1) McNichols, Riley FR 2) Tarbuck, Natalie SO

3) Martin, Dolores JR 4) Conte, Maya SO

25.29 51.26 1:16.38 1:40.99

A10 1:41.90Lancaster

1) Hendrickson, Karly FR 2) Shook, Katie JR

3) Parkman, Hannah JR 4) Schmelzer, Olivia JR

26.81 52.29 1:18.63 1:41.90

A11 1:41.95Lake Catholic

1) Krolikowski, Jenna SR 2) Suponcic, Grace SO

3) Taraska, Lilija SR 4) Taraska, Silvija SR

25.60 52.17 1:17.58 1:41.95

A12 1:42.37Canal Winchester

1) Olger, Hannah JR 2) Green, Miaya SR

3) Pastor, Kassidy l JR 4) Riddle, Grace SO

25.80 51.88 1:17.19 1:42.37

A13 1:42.73Jerome

1) Cooper, Lauren M JR 2) Izzo, Haley M SR

3) Geringer, Maya FR 4) Mathews, Emma K SO

26.70 52.27 1:17.72 1:42.73

A14 1:42.76Rocky River

1) Banks, Laura M SR 2) Schuld, Morgan H FR

3) Burgess, Katherine SO 4) Brandt, Anna SR

25.90 51.88 1:25.37 1:42.76

A15 1:43.68Hathaway Brown

1) Brooks, Hayden C FR 2) Clark, Sophie F JR

3) Miluk, Madison M JR 4) Perry, Maggie L FR

26.31 52.68 1:18.77 1:43.68

A--- DQPinkerington Nor

False start

1) Borchers, Emily JR 2) Grube, Abby M SR

3) Burke, Christina M SR 4) Cherryhomes, Grace A SO

25.90 51.49 1:17.67 DQ
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Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:25.59 * St Charles Preparatory1/14/2017

J Kabelka, P Pema, M Gutman, B Sugar

Pool Record: 1:20.79 ! Ouachita Baptist Univ.2010

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:25.59*St Charles

1) Kabelka, Hans H SR 2) Pema, Patrick M JR

3) Gutman, Michael E JR 4) Sugar, Ben D SR

21.59 43.42 1:04.92 1:25.59

A2 1:27.32Ignatius

1) Hong, Marcus J SR 2) Simcox, Dimitri SR

3) Libertin, Joey P SR 4) O'Haimhirgin, Cian E JR

21.46 43.62 1:05.59 1:27.32

A3 1:27.77Hoover

1) Mullens, Nathaniel JR 2) Stevens, Vincent SO

3) Watson, Christopher SR 4) Brown, Seth JR

21.35 43.29 1:05.58 1:27.77

A4 1:27.92Brecksville

1) Krusinski, Pete FR 2) Charbonneau, Colin D SO

3) Deuch, Brandon JR 4) Madej, David JR

22.58 45.11 1:07.69 1:27.92

A5 1:28.89Col Academy

1) Eismann, Jacob SO 2) Campbell, Jack SO

3) Dreisbach, Max JR 4) Warren, Dylan SR

21.98 44.43 1:06.49 1:28.89

A6 1:28.95Jerome

1) Fishel, Westin L JR 2) Kayuha, Elek E JR

3) Smith, Ian FR 4) Scott, Max P SO

23.16 45.06 1:07.87 1:28.95

A7 1:29.39Jackson

1) Kinney, Ted SO 2) Fehlman, Josh JR

3) Ream, Sean JR 4) Shew, Franklin SR

22.52 44.62 1:07.33 1:29.39

A8 1:29.84Dublin Coffman

1) Birnbrich, Zak A SO 2) Goldberg, Sam I SR

3) Shepard, Andy P SO 4) Michael, Eddie C JR

23.07 45.62 1:08.27 1:29.84

Finals
A9 1:29.81Hudson

1) Clarke, Liam J FR 2) Johnson, Jay W SO

3) Tuckerman, Jacob JR 4) Martinez, Sam JR

22.45 43.91 1:06.54 1:29.81

A10 1:31.10Watterson

1) Clark, Thomas W JR 2) Vondran, Michael FR

3) Coss, David JR 4) Finnegan, Perry JR

23.14 47.30 1:09.52 1:31.10

A11 1:31.90New Albany

1) Spychalski, Pearson G SO 2) Ford, Gage A JR

3) Kish, Steven A SR 4) Barnes, Carson D SR

22.72 45.85 1:09.85 1:31.90

A12 1:33.55Wadsworth

1) Pavlak, Joseph P SR 2) Edurese, John FR

3) Lahmann, Nick SR 4) Loparo, Anthony A SR

22.65 45.92 1:10.15 1:33.55

A13 1:33.59Powell Olentangy

1) Bently, John FR 2) Sells, Nick FR

3) Wisler, Alexander J SO 4) Racke, Michael K SR

23.54 47.54 1:11.13 1:33.59

A14 1:34.27Lakewood

1) Polen, Preston SR 2) Gainous, Evan SR

3) McGuan, Colman JR 4) Ferrone, Nick SR

23.83 47.38 1:11.17 1:34.27

A15 1:35.98Bay High

1) MacMillan, Colin JR 2) Baylor, Braden JR

3) Hewko, Mason FR 4) Beck, Noah SO

22.23 46.26 1:11.70 1:35.98

A--- DQAthens

False start

1) Hawes, Nathan SR 2) Gerig, Joe SR

3) Fox, Noah SO 4) Benencia-Courreges, Martin JR

23.17 47.04 1:10.84 DQ

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 55.35 * Katie M Miller1/14/2012

Pool Record: 52.92 ! Hannah Whiteley2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Brunswick SR1 55.79Pasadyn, Cassandra

26.94 55.79

Highland JR2 56.12Mennenga, Ashley C

27.87 56.12

Powell Olentangy FR3 56.58Saczawa, Kate

27.47 56.58

Hathaway Brown SR4 58.17Paine, Molly M

28.50 58.17

Watterson JR5 58.35Moore, Cecilia G

28.40 58.35

Brunswick SO6 58.89Pasadyn, Felicia

28.55 58.89

Canal Winchester SO7 59.23Riddle, Grace

29.04 59.23

Hoover SR8 59.42Sayre, Michelle

28.74 59.42

B - Final
Hoover SO9 57.41Lochridge, Kate

28.00 57.41

Magnificat SR10 58.93Zwissler, Taryn E

28.67 58.93

Lakewood SR11 59.06Reis, Kelley

28.92 59.06

Hathaway Brown JR12 59.33Borrow, Emma R

29.07 59.33

Col St Francis SR13 59.57Cummins, Maureen

29.27 59.57

Hoover SO14 59.61Cronin, Caitlin

28.71 59.61

Col School Girls SO*15 1:00.07Ziegler, AnnaRay

29.39 1:00.07

Strongsville JR*15 1:00.07Spencer, Jordyn M

28.81 1:00.07
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Finals ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
North Royalton SO17 58.67Turchanik, Sarah M

28.35 58.67

Hudson FR18 59.54McCormick, Paige N

29.06 59.54

Bishop Hartley FR19 1:00.34Bergmann, Olivia

29.01 1:00.34

Gilmour Academy SO20 1:00.59Hynd, Meadow L

29.62 1:00.59

Powell Olentangy JR21 1:00.89Noonan, Abby L

28.96 1:00.89

Worthington SO22 1:01.07Banner, Haley

29.44 1:01.07

Jerome JR23 1:01.18Cooper, Lauren M

29.69 1:01.18

Jackson SR24 1:03.49Love, Olivia

30.35 1:03.49

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 49.52 * Michael J Reilman1/17/2015

Pool Record: 47.65 ! Jayne Cramer2001

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Shaker SR1 51.50Gustafson, Max J

25.06 51.50

Col Academy SO2 52.07Eismann, Jacob

25.57 52.07

Walsh Jesuit FR3 52.57Smesko, Kaden W

25.39 52.57

North Royalton JR4 53.20Phelps, Colton D

26.10 53.20

Thom Worthington SR5 53.28Finch, Gabriel W

25.81 53.28

St Charles JR6 53.32Pema, Patrick M

26.02 53.32

Col Academy SO7 54.06Campbell, Jack

26.60 54.06

Lancaster JR8 54.60Gilmore, Alec

26.10 54.60

B - Final
Hoover JR9 52.82Mullens, Nathaniel

25.49 52.82

New Albany SR10 53.95Barnes, Carson D

26.08 53.95

Strongsville JR11 54.23Green, Garrett W

26.06 54.23

Brecksville SO12 54.54Widenhofer, Eric

26.41 54.54

Jackson SR13 55.37Werstler, Zachary

27.19 55.37

Alliance SR14 55.47Watson, Jared

26.75 55.47

Jerome JR15 57.12Kayuha, Elek E

27.38 57.12

Lancaster SR16 58.13Hendrickson, Evan

27.81 58.13

Finals
Solon SR17 55.33Bradshaw, Philip

27.00 55.33

Walsh Jesuit JR18 55.85Lenz, Adam C

27.21 55.85

St Charles FR19 56.79Lennox, Thomas

27.58 56.79

Ignatius SR20 56.87Hessler, John L

26.99 56.87

St Charles SO21 57.22Beam, Griffin

27.31 57.22

Lakewood SR22 58.06Gainous, Evan

28.37 58.06

Wadsworth FR23 58.18Edurese, John

28.72 58.18

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:02.55 * Carly C Hart1/14/2017

Pool Record: 1:01.52 ! Hanna Gresser2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Walsh Jesuit SR1 1:02.55*Hart, Carly C

29.35 1:02.55

Walsh Jesuit SR2 1:03.31Gresser, Hanna M

29.78 1:03.31

Brecksville SO3 1:03.84Bach, Hannah

30.27 1:03.84

Dublin Coffman FR4 1:04.53Bailey, Hannah K

30.12 1:04.53

Firestone FR5 1:05.14Dyer, Madeline H

30.40 1:05.14

Jackson JR6 1:05.96Myers, Leanna

30.58 1:05.96

Col Academy SR7 1:06.03Grammel, Audrey

30.80 1:06.03

Rocky River SR8 1:06.22Banks, Laura M

31.18 1:06.22

B - Final
Gahanna Lincoln SR9 1:05.03Wharton, Ally

30.64 1:05.03

Hoover SR10 1:05.59Lochridge, Annie

30.89 1:05.59

West Branch FR11 1:06.70Robb, Jamyson G

31.34 1:06.70

Gilmour Academy FR12 1:06.86Ohaimhirgin, Cate

31.37 1:06.86

Strongsville JR13 1:07.78Ogrean, Hannah M

31.39 1:07.78

Olentangy Orange SR14 1:07.91Haidet, Alyssa

32.16 1:07.91

Thom Worthington SO15 1:08.18Holub, Maddie

32.18 1:08.18

Magnificat SR16 1:09.76Cartwright, Alana M

33.00 1:09.76
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Results - Northeast Classic - finals

Finals ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Col School Girls FR17 1:06.39Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan

31.12 1:06.39

Col Academy FR18 1:08.06Yakam, Abby

31.89 1:08.06

Central Catholic SR19 1:08.93Perretta, Kasie

32.38 1:08.93

Jerome SO20 1:09.26Cooper, Brenna K

32.30 1:09.26

Col Academy FR21 1:09.61Hannallah, Whitney

32.49 1:09.61

Crestview JR22 1:09.87Klem, Rebekah J

32.37 1:09.87

Jackson SO23 1:10.35Dial, Amanda

32.09 1:10.35

Lake Catholic SR24 1:11.21Taraska, Lilija

33.33 1:11.21

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 54.83 * Jason S Mathews1/14/2017

Pool Record: 53.76 ! Piotr Jachowicz2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Pinkerington Nor JR1 54.83*Mathews, Jason S

25.78 54.83

Avon SR2 57.63Brooks, Ben V

26.84 57.63

Col Academy SR3 57.65Goldfarb, Nate

27.12 57.65

St Charles SR4 57.71Sugar, Ben D

26.95 57.71

Gahanna Lincoln SR5 58.39Belli, Major

26.95 58.39

Wadsworth SR6 59.21Pavlak, Joseph P

27.62 59.21

Jerome SR7 1:00.73Liu, Jonathan

28.25 1:00.73

Brecksville JR8 1:01.07Krusinski, Jack

28.24 1:01.07

B - Final
Shaker SR9 59.42Murlin, Alex F

28.04 59.42

Jerome JR10 1:00.52Carpenter, Graham R

28.10 1:00.52

Reynoldsburg SO11 1:00.61Culbert, Harvey

28.90 1:00.61

Green JR12 1:00.81Rohweder, Andrew J

28.53 1:00.81

Granville SR13 1:00.91Moore, Rowan

28.41 1:00.91

Canal Winchester FR14 1:01.16Fry, Blake

29.12 1:01.16

Delaware Hayes SR15 1:01.19Klumpp, Craig

28.87 1:01.19

Whetstone SR16 1:02.37Nottage, Mitchell

28.99 1:02.37

Finals
Brecksville FR17 1:01.32Krusinski, Pete

28.60 1:01.32

Amherst Steele JR18 1:01.60Mlincek, Max A

28.83 1:01.60

Jackson JR19 1:02.41Dye, Nick

28.64 1:02.41

Ignatius SO20 1:02.75Hong, Nicholas

29.74 1:02.75

Jerome FR21 1:02.85Smith, Ian

29.38 1:02.85

Scioto SR22 1:02.93Kokko, Kiubon

28.93 1:02.93

Rocky River JR23 1:03.43Linville, Elijah T

29.60 1:03.43

Normandy FR24 1:04.16Stoia, Brandon R

30.06 1:04.16

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:30.33 * Col School for Girls1/16/2106

M Donley, A Moosavian, E Smith, M Moffet

Pool Record: 3:21.89 ! Cinci Ursuline2014

Lofquist, Slabe, Tonley, Marsteller

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:32.02New Albany

1) Lachey, Mia E FR 2) Zaper, Jessica M SR

3) Johnson, Jada L SO 4) Moffat, McKayla P SO

25.78 53.07 1:17.57 1:46.06

2:11.65 2:39.92 2:55.84 3:32.02

A2 3:32.83Hudson

1) Hannan, Maddie a SO 2) Ham, Brittan D SR

3) McCormick, Paige N FR 4) Trattner, Macy SR

25.85 53.46 1:19.10 1:47.43

2:12.97 2:40.09 3:05.31 3:32.83

A3 3:34.47Walsh Jesuit

1) Gresser, Hanna M SR 2) Hart, Carly C SR

3) Draiss, Madelyn K FR 4) Renuart, Bryanna J JR

25.52 53.38 1:18.30 1:46.30

2:12.09 2:40.14 3:05.91 3:34.47

A4 3:36.17Hathaway Brown

1) Sun, Helen FR 2) Perry, Maggie L FR

3) Paine, Molly M SR 4) Cha, Maggie M SR

25.61 53.57 1:19.49 1:49.26

2:15.85 2:44.10 3:09.06 3:36.17

A5 3:36.80Strongsville

1) Newbould, Julia A JR 2) Stout, Serena M SR

3) Jones, Shaunna L SR 4) Kahn, Emily A JR

25.49 52.85 1:18.99 1:48.40

2:14.58 2:42.86 3:08.21 3:36.80

A6 3:37.63Brunswick

1) Pasadyn, Cassandra SR 2) Eyssen, Nikki SR

3) Costanzo, Brionna SR 4) Pasadyn, Felicia SO

25.81 53.91 1:19.37 1:48.09

2:14.40 2:43.70 3:09.38 3:37.63
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Results - Northeast Classic - finals

A - Final ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A7 3:41.11LC Olentangy

1) Parker, Bridget SO 2) Cochran, Kaylyn A SR

3) Horstman, Grace SO 4) Gollmar, Olivia R JR

25.95 53.65 1:19.91 1:48.88

2:15.54 2:45.08 3:11.72 3:41.11

A8 3:42.23Delaware Hayes

1) Ward, Danielle SO 2) Keller, Valerie SO

3) Puthoff, Kristen SR 4) Glesenkamp, Brooke K SR

26.83 55.73 1:23.56 1:54.19

2:19.99 2:48.74 3:13.96 3:42.23

Finals
A9 3:36.84Powell Olentangy

1) Saczawa, Kate FR 2) Leary, Lila N SO

3) Braun, Ally E SR 4) Peroni, Rachel J JR

26.32 54.71 1:20.98 1:48.99

2:04.53 2:43.48 3:08.63 3:36.84

A10 3:41.60Brecksville

1) Krosky, Karen FR 2) McNichols, Riley FR

3) Martin, Dolores JR 4) Conte, Maya SO

26.63 55.22 1:21.38 1:50.52

2:16.74 2:46.29 3:12.18 3:41.60

A11 3:42.74Thom Worthington

1) Taylor, Audrey FR 2) Rinaldi, Rachel SO

3) Holub, Maddie SO 4) Taylor, Becca JR

27.32 58.19 1:24.84 1:53.95

2:19.43 2:47.64 3:13.92 3:42.74

A12 3:43.02Lancaster

1) Hendrickson, Karly FR 2) Shook, Katie JR

3) Parkman, Hannah JR 4) Schmelzer, Olivia JR

27.73 57.89 1:24.98 1:54.44

2:22.19 2:51.62 3:15.83 3:43.02

A13 3:43.35Watterson

1) Moore, Cecilia G JR 2) Intihar, Elizabeth D SO

3) St. John, Julia M JR 4) Brown, Mia C FR

27.12 56.27 1:23.11 1:52.11

2:18.64 2:48.61 3:14.25 3:43.35

A14 3:47.72Col School Girls

1) Wagenbrenner, Maggie SR 2) Merryman, Natalie SO

3) Swoboda, Madeline JR 4) Dewolf, Emily SO

27.37 57.19 1:23.61 1:53.82

2:20.89 2:51.23 3:17.87 3:47.72

A15 3:48.15Westlake

1) Kelleher, Erin JR 2) Francesconi, Erica SO

3) Sanchez, Katie FR 4) Sanchez, Isabelle SO

27.40 57.79 1:24.95 1:55.14

2:22.05 2:52.02 3:18.52 3:48.15

A16 3:49.13Magnificat

1) Guilfoyle, Emilia M FR 2) Zelis, Hanna M FR

3) Monroe, Grace E JR 4) Guilfoyle, Elizabeth R JR

27.92 57.82 1:25.39 1:55.26

2:21.62 2:51.45 3:18.51 3:49.13

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:11.55 * Brecksville Swimming1/17/2015

D Madej, M Lynch, M Martin, M Krusinski

Pool Record: 2:55.02 ! Kenyon College2012

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:12.78Jerome

1) Scott, Max P SO 2) Smith, Ian FR

3) Carpenter, Graham R JR 4) Cicci, Grant C JR

22.91 48.06 1:11.61 1:37.95

2:00.74 2:26.93 2:48.46 3:12.78

A2 3:14.73Brecksville

1) Chimes, Eric SO 2) Krusinski, Pete FR

3) Krusinski, Jack JR 4) Madej, David JR

23.79 49.57 1:13.11 1:39.13

2:02.70 2:29.54 2:50.90 3:14.73

A3 3:14.85St Charles

1) Kabelka, Hans H SR 2) Pema, Patrick M JR

3) Gutman, Michael E JR 4) Beam, Griffin SO

22.37 46.99 1:10.12 1:35.55

1:58.50 2:24.18 2:48.29 3:14.85

A4 3:15.03Green

1) Miller, Luke A SR 2) Doerrer, Mason FR

3) Rohweder, Andrew J JR 4) Doerrer, Tyler N JR

23.32 49.28 1:13.12 1:39.98

2:03.16 2:29.32 2:50.94 3:15.03

A5 3:15.25Hudson

1) Johnson, Jay W SO 2) Tuckerman, Jacob JR

3) Tuckerman, Caleb S FR 4) Clarke, Liam J FR

22.89 47.81 1:11.19 1:37.30

2:00.77 2:26.85 2:49.74 3:15.25

A6 3:16.03Hoover

1) Stevens, Vincent SO 2) Watson, Christopher SR

3) Brown, Seth JR 4) Mullens, Nathaniel JR

23.84 49.45 1:12.91 1:39.96

2:03.42 2:28.91 2:50.88 3:16.03

A7 3:20.25Dublin Coffman

1) Birnbrich, Zak A SO 2) Schutter, Jonathan J SR

3) Shepard, Andy P SO 4) Michael, Eddie C JR

23.66 50.05 1:14.46 1:42.01

2:05.77 2:32.21 2:54.82 3:20.25

A8 3:20.43Jackson

1) Werstler, Zachary SR 2) Currier, Dylan SO

3) Tondra, Jason SO 4) Ream, Sean JR

24.41 49.67 1:13.68 1:40.54

2:03.41 2:30.20 2:53.98 3:20.43

Finals
A9 3:18.46Walsh Jesuit

1) Smesko, Kaden W FR 2) Kurlich, Andrew F JR

3) Lenz, Adam C JR 4) Kurlich, Richard A JR

24.23 50.17 1:13.94 1:40.59

2:04.43 2:31.00 2:53.62 3:18.46

A10 3:19.84Shaker

1) Gustafson, Max J SR 2) Gustafson, Chachi G SO

3) Bopple, Jake S JR 4) Murlin, Alex F SR

23.01 47.49 1:11.48 1:37.71

2:02.57 2:30.67 2:53.89 3:19.84



C.T. Branin Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:25 PM  1/14/2017  Page 13

2017  Northeast Classic Finals - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - finals

Finals ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A11 3:20.29Strongsville

1) Whitehead, Michael J SO 2) Green, Garrett W JR

3) Mattson, Kyle JR 4) Cox, Ian A SO

23.64 50.25 1:13.56 1:39.31

2:02.96 2:29.30 2:53.20 3:20.29

A12 3:20.83North Royalton

1) Phelps, Colton D JR 2) Romstadt, Mason A JR

3) Vance, Andrew SO 4) Bottomley, Bobby FR

23.64 49.07 1:12.59 1:38.63

2:02.94 2:29.37 2:53.83 3:20.83

A13 3:20.96Medina

1) Walker, Derek J SR 2) Olsavsky, Austin C SO

3) Petruzzi, Anthony N JR 4) Burns, Josh T SR

24.29 50.50 1:14.76 1:41.24

2:05.44 2:31.71 2:54.59 3:20.96

A14 3:21.19New Albany

1) Barnes, Carson D SR 2) Kish, Steven A SR

3) Ford, Gage A JR 4) Spychalski, Pearson G SO

23.43 48.47 1:13.18 1:41.31

2:05.68 2:33.62 2:56.43 3:21.19

A15 3:22.25Col Academy

1) DeAscentis, Mike FR 2) Le, Tin SR

3) Goldfarb, Nate SR 4) Warren, Dylan SR

23.65 49.50 1:13.37 1:40.86

2:05.50 2:32.93 2:56.56 3:22.25

A16 3:23.83Lancaster

1) Neff, Ben SO 2) Gilmore, Alec JR

3) Lewis, Mike JR 4) Parkman, Zachary FR

24.13 51.56 1:15.86 1:43.55

2:07.69 2:34.15 2:57.49 3:23.83

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. New Albany High School 206

2. North Canton Hoover 156

3. Powell Olentangy Liberty 155

4. Walsh Jesuit Swim and Diving 154

5. Columbus School for Girls 153.5

6. Hathaway Brown School 146

7. Hudson 121

8. Strongsville High School 114.5

9. Brunswick High School 110

10. Delaware Hayes 98

11. Columbus Bishop Watterson 97

12. Brecksville Swimming 65

13. Lewis Center Olentangy 64

14. Dublin Jerome High School 63

15. Lancaster High School 61

16. Lake Catholic 49

17. Thomas Worthington High School 42

18. Dublin Coffman High School 33

19. Granville High School 31

20. Magnificat High School 29

20. Columbus Academy 29

20. Rocky River 29

23. Gahanna Lincoln High School 26

24. Highland High School 24

24. Gates Mills Gilmour Academy 24

26. Solon 23

27. Canal Winchester High School 22

28. Akron Firestone 20

29. Lewis Center Olentangy Orange 19

30. Columbus St Francis Desales 15

30. Pepper Pike Orange 15

32. Pickerington North 13

32. Bay High School 13

32. Massillon Jackson 13

35. Copley High School 12

36. Beloit West Branch 10

37. Medina High School 9

37. Worthington Kilbourne HS 9

37. West Geauga High School 9

40. Wadsworth 6

40. Lakewood High School 6

42. Westlake High School 5

42. North Royalton High School 5

42. Toledo Waite 5

45. Bishop Hartley Swim Team 4

45. Macedonia Nordonia High School 4

47. Massillon Perry High School 3

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Columbus Academy 196

2. St Charles Preparatory 192

3. Dublin Jerome High School 188

4. Brecksville Swimming 164

5. Cleveland St. Ignatius 117.5

6. North Canton Hoover 108

7. Green High School 96

8. Dublin Coffman High School 95

9. Massillon Jackson 91

10. Walsh Jesuit Swim and Diving 89

11. New Albany High School 88

12. Hudson 85

13. Shaker Heights High School 83

14. Lancaster High School 60

15. Avon High School 47

16. Westerville North High School 45

17. Lewis Center Olentangy 43

18. North Royalton High School 40

19. Wadsworth 39

20. Bay High School 28

21. Alliance High School Swimming 27

22. Thomas Worthington High School 26

22. Solon 26

22. Columbus Bishop Watterson 26

25. Big Walnut High School 23

26. Westlake High School 21

26. Lewis Center Olentangy Orange 21

28. Pickerington North 20
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(Scores - Men)
29. Strongsville High School 18

29. Gahanna Lincoln High School 18

31. Stow-Munroe Falls 17

32. Akron Firestone 16

32. Canal Winchester High School 16

34. Medina High School 15

35. Euclid High School 14

35. Chagrin Falls High School 14

37. Reynoldsburg 13

37. Ontario High School 13

39. Columbus Whetstone 11

40. Revere High School 10.5

41. Powell Olentangy Liberty 10

42. Lakewood High School 6

43. Aurora High School 5

43. Macedonia Nordonia High School 5

43. Worthington Kilbourne HS 5

43. Parma Normandy 5

47. Granville High School 4

47. Delaware Hayes 4

49. Eastlake North High School 3

50. Canton McKinley 2

51. Toledo St Francis de Sales 1


